AMENDMENT NUMBER 6 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN CLIENT AND KIMLEY-HORN
AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

This is Amendment Number 6 dated March 15, 2024, to the Agreement between Town of
Apex ("Client”) and Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. ("Consultant”) dated January 20, 2016 (“the
Agreement”) concerning Beaver Creek Greenway Extension (the "Project").

The Consultant has entered into the Agreement with Client for the furnishing of professional
services, and the parties now desire to amend the Agreement.

The Agreement is amended to include services to be performed by Consultant for
compensation as set forth below in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, which are
incorporated by reference.

Scope of Services

Consultant will provide the services specifically set forth below.

Task 2 — Environmental Services

Consultant will perform the following:

Apply for renewal of 401 Water Qualification Certification from USACE
Apply for renewal of 404 Nationwide Permit from NCDWR

Apply for renewal of No Practical Alternatives Permit from Town of Apex
Apply for renewal of Letter and Certificate of Approvals from DEMLR

Fee and Billing

For the services set forth above, Client shall pay Consultant the following compensation:

Task Task Fee
Environmental Services $ 7,872.00
Total Lump Sum Fee $7,872.00
CLIENT: CONSULTANT:
TOWN OF APEX KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

d‘M WA o

By: By:
(signature) (signature)

Jeffrey W. Moore, P.E./Senior Vice President
(Print Name and Title) (Print Name and Title)

Date: Date: March 15, 2024

Rev. 7/18



